ICSLT 2025

2025 11th International Conference on e-Society, e-

Learning and e-Technologies



KEY DATES

Deadline for Paper Submission: January 25, 2025

Notification of Acceptance: February 25, 2025

Deadline for Registration and Camera Ready Submission: March 15, 2025

Conference Date: June 20-22, 2025

ICSLT is the main annual E-science-related conference aimed at presenting current research being carried out. The idea of the conference is for the scientists, scholars, engineers and students from the Universities all around the world and the industry to present ongoing research activities, and hence to foster research relations between the Universities and the industry. This conference provides opportunities for the delegates to exchange new ideas and application experiences face to face, to establish business or research relations and to find global partners for future collaboration. ICSLT 2025 will be occur in Florence, Italy during June 20-22, 2025 with focusing e-Society, e-Learning and e-Technologies.

CALL FOR PAPERS

- e-Education and e-Learning e-Accessibility **Accessibility to Disabled Users ICT and Dyslexic Students** Digital classrooms **Digital Libraries** Distance Learning
- e-Business and e-Government B2B, B2C, and C2C models Mobile and pervasive commerce e-Marketplaces, e-Hubs, and portals Pervasive technol ogies for eCommerce
- Mobile Technology and Web Services Search Planning Reasoning Knowledge representation Natural language processing

Deep learning

Submission

Papers must be unpublished and must not be submitted for publication elsewhere. All papers will be reviewed by Program Committee members and other experts active in the field to ensure high quality and relevance to the conference. Submissions should include author information, abstract, 5-10 keywords, and be in PDF format. Each submission must be at least Eight (8) full pages. It is imperative to prepare the paper using the standard template (Microsoft Word Template or LaTeX Template).

Online submission system or via email icslt@chairmen.org in PDF format.

The accepted paper will be included into ICSLT 2025 Conference Proceedings and published in ICSLT 2025 Conference Proceedings, which will be submitted for indexing by EI Compendex, Scopus, etc.